

RCA DJ 65/18

DEEPAK GARG Vs. REGIONAL MANAGER/OFFICER IN CHARGE

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

As per the report of the Postal Authorities on the returned registered envelope, the respondents No.1 & 3 have left the address.

None for the respondent No.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant states that he would file an appropriate application for substituted service of the respondents No.1 & 3 by the next date.

TCR be summoned by the Ahlmad of this court, two days in advance prior to the next date of hearing.

At the request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant, now to come up for service of the respondents No.1 & 3 and for arguments in the present appeal on **11.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/09.02.2023