

RCA DJ 65/18

DEEPAK GARG Vs. REGIONAL MANAGER/OFFICER INCHARGE
& ORS.

11.05.2023

Present: Sh. Atma Ram who states that he is the father of the
appellant.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent No.2.

The appellant has failed to take the steps for service of the
respondents No.1 & 3.

The appellant shall take the appropriate steps, shall file
PF/RC for service of the respondents No1 & 3 at the fresh address of the
respondents No.1 & 3, if any, to be filed by the appellant for the next
date.

At the request of the father of the appellant, now, to come
up on **12.09.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/11.05.2023