

RCA DJ 65/18

DEEPAK GARG Vs. REGIONAL MANAGER/OFFICER IN CHARGE

02.08.2024

Present. None for the appellant.

Be awaited.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/02.08.2024

At 11:05 a.m.

Present: Sh. P.K. Gautam counsel for the appellant.

Counsel for the appellant presses his application under order 5 rule 20 CPC for substituted service upon respondent no.1 and 3. It is stated that address mentioned in the appeal is the last known address of respondent no. 1 and 3. Service through summons and RC has not taken place.

Heard. Record perused. This court is satisfied that service through ordinary means is not possible. Let the respondent no. 1 and 3 be served through publication in the newspaper having circulation wherein the respondent no. 1 and 3 last resided. Let the publication be carried out in Nav Bharat Times, Bilaspur Edition and Veer Arjun in Delhi Edition on payment of requisite charges by the appellant before the concerned court.

Now to come up for report of publication on 23.11.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/02.08.2024